

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101648805

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

		Attorney Docket No. 20243-000120US			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the atta	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New Regularization (Non Regardation)	Assignment Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>				
Conveying Party(ies) 3/09/01	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
7 701		Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Gilbert F. Miceli		03 05 01			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Michael Parisi		03 06 01			
		1.6.64			
Name (line 2)	THE P. P.	<u> </u>			
Receiving Party		dditional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Hot/Shot Radar Inspections,	LLC	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
. /		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 669 Wadsworth Boulevard		representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
(i) (i)		separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Lakewood	СО	80215			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Add	iress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH /

04 FC:561

PATENT

REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0346

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(303) 571-4000	
Name Towns	send and Towns	end and Crew LLP		
Address (line 1) Two E	mbarcadero Ce	nter		
Address (line 2) Eighth	Floor			
Address (line 3) San F	rancisco, CA 94	111		
Address (line 4)				
	he total number oing any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 3	
Application Number(s)		mber(s)	ional numbers attached. H numbers for the same propertyl.	
Patent Applicat	• •		atent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed toge signed by the first named executin	ther with a <u>new</u> Pate g inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year 03 05 01	
Patent Cooperation Tr				
Enter PCT applicate only if a U.S. Appli Number has not be	tion number cation	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
		PCT PCT	PC1	
Number of Properties	Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment	: E	Enclosed Deposit Account 🛚	1	
Deposit Account Enter for payment by de	posit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit A	ccount Number:	# 20-1430	
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Patrick M. Boucher (Reg. No	. 44,037)	Notal Hen	March 9, 2001	
Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0347

Attorney Docket No.: 20243-000120US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Gilbert F. Miceli, of 801 East 3rd Avenue, Denver, CO, 80218, and Michael Parisi, of 109 Windsong Drive, Boylestown, PA 18901, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Method and System for Identification of Subterranean Objects

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

_1_1_ G. Micel, 3/5/01 X M. PARISI

Application No.:

; and

WHEREAS, Hot/Shot Radar Inspections, LLC, of 669 Wadsworth Boulevard, Lakewood, CO, 80215, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0348

rage 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Dated: 3/5/0/ Gilbert F. Miceli
STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF Jefferson)
On MARCH 5, 2001, before me, LORIE WISON personally appeared Gilbert F. Miceli, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 20243-000120US

My Commission Expires:

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 20243-000120US Page 3
Dated: 3/6/01 Michael Parisi
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA On Michael Parisi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Minimum Commission Land the Commission My Commission Expires: My Commission
DE 7034653 v1

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011610 FRAME: 0350